F	ill in this information to ide	entify the case:					
	nited States Bankruptcy Court for t						
	ase number (if known):		er <u>11</u>		Check if amende	this is an d filing	
) Of	ficial Form 201						
/c	luntary Petition for No	on-Individuals	Filing for	Bankrupto	су		04/1
he	ore space is needed, attach a se case number (if known). For mo viduals, is available.						nd
	Debtor's name	Woodhaven Town	house Ass	ociation, Inc.			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years						
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names						
	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	9 0 - 0	_ 2 _ 4	_ 5 _ 8 _	5 7		
	Debtor's address	Principal place of bu	usiness		Mailing address, if d place of business	ifferent from	principal
		PO Box 852891					
		Number Street			Number Street		
					P.O. Box		
		Richardson	тх	75085			
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code
		Dallas			Location of principal from principal place	•	fferent
		County		_	p p p.u.o.	0	
					709 Towne House Number Street	Lane	
					Richardson	TX	75081
					City	State	ZIP Code
•	Debtor's website (URL)						
i.	Type of debtor	Corporation (inc Partnership (exc Other. Specify:	-	d Liability Compar	ny (LLC) and Limited Liabili	ty Partnershi _l	o (LLP))

Deb	otor Woodhaven Townhouse	Asso	ciation, Inc.		Case	numbe	er (if known)		
7.	Describe debtor's business	Α. (Check one:						
			Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))						
		В.	Check all that	appl	y:				
			•	omp	y (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 5 any, including hedge fund or po	•	vestment vehicl	e (as defined in	
			Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))						
		C.	,		nerican Industry Classification S rts.gov/four-digit-national-associ		•	t best describes debtor. See	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Che	eck one:						
8.			Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11.	Che	eck all that apply: Debtor's aggregate nonconting insiders or affiliates) are less the 4/01/19 and every 3 years afte	nan \$2,	•	•	
					The debtor is a small business debtor is a small business deb statement of operations, cashall of these documents do not of 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	tor, atta flow sta	ach the most red atement, and fed	cent balance sheet, deral income tax return or if	
					A plan is being filed with this p	etition.			
					Acceptances of the plan were creditors, in accordance with 1			m one or more classes of	
					The debtor is required to file por Securities and Exchange Com Exchange Act of 1934. File the Individuals Filing for Bankrupto form.	missioi e Attac	n according to § hment to Volunt	13 or 15(d) of the Securities ary Petition for Non-	
					The debtor is a shell company Rule 12b-2.	as defi	ned in the Secu	rities Exchange Act of 1934	
			Chapter 12						
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	No						
	the debtor within the last 8 years?		Yes. District			When	MM / DD / YYYY	Case number	
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		District			When		Case number	
	separate list.		District			When		Case number	

Debto	Woodhaven Townhouse	Asso	ciatio	on, Inc.	Case nun	nber (if known)				
	Are any bankruptcy cases	$\overline{\checkmark}$	No							
k	pending or being filed by a pusiness partner or an		Yes.	Debtor		Relationship	o			
	affiliate of the debtor?			District		When				
	ist all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.			Case number, if known			MM / DD / YYYY			
				Debtor		Relationship	·			
				District		When	MM / DD / YYYY			
				Case number, if known			WW., 55, 1111			
	Why is the case filed in this district?	Che	eck all	that apply:						
		Ø	days	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
			A bar distri	nkruptcy case concerning d ct.	lebtor's affiliate, gene	ral partner, or partners	hip is pending in this			
r F	Does the debtor own or nave possession of any eal property or personal property that needs mmediate attention?			Answer below for each propeeded. Why does the property ne	·		h additional sheets if that apply.)			
				It poses or is alleged to safety. What is the hazard?	o pose a threat of imi	minent and identifiable	hazard to public health or			
				☐ It needs to be physica	lly secured or protect	ed from the weather.				
					, livestock, seasonal	could quickly deteriora goods, meat, dairy, pro	te or lose value without oduce, or securities-			
				Other						
				Where is the property?	Number Street					
					City	St	ate ZIP Code			
				Is the property insured?						
				NoYes. Insurance agen	есу					
				Contact name						
				Phone						
	Otatiatiaal and ade		44-							
	Statistical and add									
	Debtor's estimation of evailable funds	Che		s will be available for distrib any administrative expense			stribution to unsecured			

Deb	Debtor Woodhaven Townhouse Association, Inc.			Case number (if known)					
14.	Estimated number of creditors		1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999		1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000			25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000	
15.	Estimated assets		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mill \$10,000,001-\$50 mi \$50,000,001-\$100 n \$100,000,001-\$500	llion nillion		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mill \$10,000,001-\$50 mi \$50,000,001-\$100 n \$100,000,001-\$500	llion nillion		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion	
	Request for Relief	, De	claration, and Signatu	res					
	·	t for	up to 20 years, or both. 18 U	.S.C.	§§ 152, 1341, 1519,	and 3571	•	·	
17.	Declaration and signature of In the debtor requests relief authorized representative The debtor requests relief this petition.		•	accoi	dance with the chapt	er of title 1	1, U	nited States Code, specified in	
	of debtor	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.							
		I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the true and correct.						e belief that the information is	
		l de	clare under penalty of perjury	/ that	the foregoing is true	and correc	ct.		
			Executed on <u>11/11/2016</u> MM / DD / YYYY	<u> </u>					
			X /s/ Elena Garrett			Elena Ga	arret	t	
			Signature of authorized re	pres	entative of debtor	Printed na	me		
			Title President						
18.	Signature of attorney	X	/s/ Joyce Lindauer				Date	11/11/2016	
			Signature of attorney for de	btor				MM / DD / YYYY	
			Joyce Lindauer						
			Printed name Joyce W. Lindauer Atto	rney	, PLLC				
	Firm name								
			Number Street	20 Hillcrest Road, Suite 625 ber Street					
			Dallas			TX		75230	
			City			State		ZIP Code	
			(972) 503-4033			iovce	@io	ycelindauer.com	
			Contact phone			Email			
			21555700 Bar number			_ TX State		_	

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

In	re Woodhaven Townhouse Association, Inc.	Case No.		
		Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF AT	TORNEY FOR	DEBTOR	
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I a that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petitio services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contempl is as follows:	on in bankruptcy, or a	agreed to be paid to me, for	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$10	0,000.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$3	3,500.00	
	Balance Due	\$6	6,500.00	
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was: ☐ Debtor ☐ Other (specify)			
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	☑ Debtor ☐ Other (specify)			
4.	☑ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with an associates of my law firm.	y other person unle	ss they are members and	
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with another associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list compensation, is attached.	•		
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service	for all aspects of th	e bankruptcy case, including:	
	a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the obankruptcy;	debtor in determining	g whether to file a petition in	
	b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statements of affairs an	nd plan which may b	pe required;	
	c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation	on hearing, and any	adjourned hearings thereof;	

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

11/11/2016 Date /s/ Joyce Lindauer

Joyce Lindauer

Joyce W. Lindauer Attorney, PLLC 12720 Hillcrest Road, Suite 625

Dallas, TX 75230

Phone: (972) 503-4033 / Fax: (972) 503-4034

Bar No. 21555700

/s/ Elena Garrett

Elena Garrett President

Fill in this inf	ormation to identify the case:	
Debtor name	Woodhaven Townhouse Association, Inc.	
United States Bar	nkruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	
Case number (if known)		Check if this amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claims resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

c a	ame of creditor and omplete mailing ddress, including zip ode	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed lf the claim is unsecured of secured, fill deduction for		If the claim is fu unsecured clair secured, fill in t	fully unsecured, fill in only fully unsecured, fill in only im amount. If claim is partially total claim amount and value of collateral or setoff to ecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
1	Clayton Bitler Service Company 109 Moonlight Drive Murphy, TX 75094		Business Debt		\$7,300.27	\$726.25	\$6,574.02	
2	Riddle & Williams Attn: Jason Reed 3710 Rawlins Street Suite 1400 Dallas, TX 75219		Attorney Fees				\$2,287.50	
3	Burdin Mediations 4514 Cole Avenue Suite 1450 Dallas, TX 75205		Business Debt				\$750.00	
4	City of Richardson 411 W. Araphao Rd. Suite 101 Richardson, TX 75080		Utilities				\$604.00	
5	Tahitian Pools 1300 E. Arapaho Rd. Richardson, TX 75081		Business Debt				\$300.00	

Debtor Woodhaven Townhouse Association, Inc. Case number (if known)

ac	ame of creditor and omplete mailing Idress, including zip ode	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
			contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
6	TXU Energy Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. P.O. Box 650393 Dallas, TX 75265		Utilities				\$278.00	
7	AT&T Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. 1801 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234		Utilities				\$46.00	
8	Richardson ISD 970 Security Row Richardson, TX 75081		Taxes				\$29.59	
9	Dallas County co Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson 2777 N. Stemmons Frwy, Suite 1000 Dallas, TX 75207		Taxes				\$2.57	
10	Christina Dudek c/o Mark A. Nacol The Nacol Law Firm, P.C. 990 S. Sherman Street Richardson, TX 75081		Pending Lawsuit	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE: Woodhaven Townhouse Association, Inc. CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

	The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her
knowle	edge.

Date	11/11/2016	Signature/s/ Elena Garrett Elena Garrett President
Date		Signature

AT&T Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. 1801 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Attorney General of Texas Bankruptcy Division P O Box 12548 Austin, TX 78711-2548

Burdin Mediations 4514 Cole Avenue Suite 1450 Dallas, TX 75205

Christina Dudek c/o Mark A. Nacol The Nacol Law Firm, P.C. 990 S. Sherman Street Richardson, TX 75081

City of Richardson 411 W. Araphao Rd. Suite 101 Richardson, TX 75080

Clayton Bitler Service Company 109 Moonlight Drive Murphy, TX 75094

Dallas County co Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson 2777 N. Stemmons Frwy, Suite 1000 Dallas, TX 75207

Elizabeth Banda Calvo Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott 500 E. Border Street Suite 640 Arlington, TX 76010

Greenscape Attn: Miles Gardner 243 Green Acres Drive Murphy, TX 75094 Internal Revenue Service Mail Code DAL-5020 1100 Commerce Street Dallas, Texas 75242-1100

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Mark A. Nacol The Nacol Law Firm, P.C. 990 S. Sherman Street Richardson, TX 75081

Richardson ISD 970 Security Row Richardson, TX 75081

Riddle & Williams Attn: Jason Reed 3710 Rawlins Street Suite 1400 Dallas, TX 75219

Tahitian Pools 1300 E. Arapaho Rd. Richardson, TX 75081

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Revenue Accting Div - Bankr Section PO Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711-3528

Texas Workforce Commission 101 East 15th Street Austin, TX 78778-0001

TXU Energy Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. P.O. Box 650393 Dallas, TX 75265 U. S. Attorney General Department of Justice Main Justice Building 10th & Constitution Ave., NW Washington, DC 20530-0001

U. S. Trustee's Office 1100 Commerce Street Room 976 Dallas, TX 75242